NAC 1/05	RECORDATION FORM COVER	SHEET ILS DEDT OF COMMEDOE
1-31-92	PATENTS ONLY	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ndademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (Qs):	. <b>1</b> 1	dress of receiving party(ies):
Frederick A. STEVIE JUL		Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636
Alem	Murr.	ay Hill, NJ 07974-0636
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Ached ( )Yes (X)No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		07-23-1999
MRD 7-9-85 (X) Assign	ment ( ) Merg	er
( ) Securi	ty Agreement ( ) Chan	ige of Na 101098710
( ) Other		
Execution	Date: <u>July 12, 1999</u>	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached	. ( ) 100	
A. Patent application No.(s 09/328		.c no. (3)
	Additional numbers attached? ()Yes	( <b>X</b> ) No
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:	_	number of applications patents involved: [ 1 ]
Name: <u>Richard K. Warther</u> ,	Ssg. 7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Allen, D	yer, [ ] Enclosed	d
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gi		zed to be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orang		account.
P.O. Box 379	8. Deposit Acc	ount Number:
City: Orlando	12-	2325
State: Florida Zip:		nal extension and/or fee is required,
07/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000092 122325 093285	or if any add	itional fee for claims is required.
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE
9. Statement and signatur		
To the best of my knowle correct and any attached	dge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of	regoing information is true and the original document.
Richard K. Warther Name of Person Signing	Signati	
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, atta	achments and document: [ 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0471

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, JEFFREY B. BINDELL of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, FREDERICK A. STEVIE of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest. for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD OF DETECTING SEMICONDUCTOR DEFECTS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed June 9, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/328,560, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0472 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

JERFREY B. BINDEL

United States of America

City of Dicard

) ss.:

ww.j-

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me personally came JEFFREY B. BINDELL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

**Notary Public** 



FREDERICK A. STEVIE

Date: July 12, 1999

United States of America State of Souda

) ss.:

County of Olange

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of

. 1999, before me

personally came FREDERICK A. STEVIE, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

H.L. PHARR

Notary Public. State of Florida
Commission No. CC648588
My Commission Expires 5/19/2000
Bonded Through Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

**RECORDED: 07/19/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0474